ST NEOT PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Clerk: Mrs Sue Blaxley

The Hoven Tredarrup St Neot Liskeard Cornwall PL14 6PP

Telephone No: 01579 326053 E mail: stneotpc@hotmail.co.uk

5th June 2023

To members of the Council

You are hereby summoned to attend a Planning Committee meeting of St Neot Parish Council in the Committee Room, St Neot Institute, St Neot on **Wednesday**, **14th June 2023 at 6:45pm**, for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Members of the public are invited to address the Council between 6:45pm and 7pm.

Mrs Sue Blaxley Clerk to the Parish Council

AGENDA

Public participation - a maximum of 10 minutes will be allowed for members of the public to ask questions or comment on matters affecting the Parish.

- 1. <u>To accept apologies for absence</u>
- 2. <u>To confirm the minutes of the meeting</u> held on Wednesday 3rd May 2023
- 3. <u>Declaration of interest</u> in items on the agenda
- 4. Planning Applications

To receive and consider the following planning applications:

PA23/03767 - Application for discharge of a planning obligation as building no longer exists at Colliford Lake Park, St Neot

PA23/03267 - Conversion/change of use of former cafe building to a dwelling, demolition of existing derelict structures at Colliford Lake Park, St Neot

PA23/02977 – Provision of single storey rural office of timber construction and store on a plot of land formerly used as a pet burial site from 1975 to 1997 at Land East Of Tredarrup Farm, St Neot

PA23/02244 - Construction of an annexe at Black Tor Barn, Road From Lordswaste To Junction North Of Higher Fawton, St Neot

PA23/04050 - Works to trees in a Conservation area (TCA) Removal of namely T1 Western Red Cedar at The Vicarage, Liskeard Hill, St Neot

5. Date of next meeting

To be arranged